WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/2/2024 thru 2/2/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-003761 02/02/2024 06:05: DOMESTIC 1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
DOMESTIC

24-003762 02/02/2024 06:06: ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY 1900 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

24-003764 02/02/2024 07:01: ACCIDENT/NO PI BERRYVILLE AVE/ ELM ST
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-003766 02/02/2024 07:43: DOMESTIC 500 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
DOMESTIC

24-003771 02/02/2024 08:40: ACCIDENT/NO PI W BOSCAWEN ST/ N BRADDOCK ST 'DT
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-003781 02/02/2024 09:42: ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION 300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION

24-003784 02/02/2024 09:54: FRAUD 100 BLOCK N EAST LN
FRAUD

24-003786 02/02/2024 09:56: CIVIL DISPUTE 900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
CIVIL DISPUTE

24-003789 02/02/2024 10:20: DISABLED VEHICLE N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST'DTM
DISABLED VEHICLE

24-003795 02/02/2024 11:06: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

24-003801 02/02/2024 11:22: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC FOX DR/ SCOTT ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-003809 02/02/2024 12:09: FRAUD 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

FRAUD



24-003810

24-003813

24-003814

24-003820

24-003824

24-003826

24-003827

24-003828

24-003829

24-003833

24-003838

24-003840

24-003842

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

12:12:

12:48:

12:57:

13:46:

14:08:

14:41:

14:43:

14:48:

14:49:

15:54:

16:23:

16:27:

16:34:

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

FRAUD
FRAUD

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

LARCENY
LARCENY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

200 BLOCK N KENT ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK SHERIDAN AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

700 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

900 BLOCK KINZEL DR

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

900 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE



24-003843

24-003845

24-003846

24-003847

24-003855

24-003856

24-003857

24-003860

24-003861

24-003865

24-003866

24-003867

24-003870

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

16:47:

17:14:

17:25:

17:27:

18:47:

18:59:

19:02:

19:11:

19:27:

19:46:

19:49:

19:51:

20:10:

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DUI
DUI

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

OPEN WINDOW/DOOR
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

00 BLOCK WEEMS LN

CITY LIMITS/ PAPERMILL RD

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

PARKVIEW AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY |

JACKSON AVE/ N LOUDOUN ST

JACKSON AVE/ PENNSYLVANIA AVE

VAN FOSSEN ST/ VIRGINIA AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN



24-003875

24-003883

24-003887

24-003891

24-003896

24-003897

24-003898

24-003899

24-003900

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

Total Number of Calls:

20:30:

21:14:

21:24:

21:39:

21:56:

22:14:

22:35:

22:44:

22:53:

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DRUG CASE

BURGLARY - DELAYED
BURGLARY - DELAYED

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

47

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD

400 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

BRIDGEFORTH DR/ E CORK ST

500 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
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