WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

2/2/2024 thru 2/2/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

		0	•
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-003761	02/02/2024 06:05:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-003762	02/02/2024 06:06:	ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY OPEN WINDOW/DOOR	1900 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-003764	02/02/2024 07:01:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	BERRYVILLE AVE/ ELM ST
24-003766	02/02/2024 07:43:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-003771	02/02/2024 08:40:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	W BOSCAWEN ST/ N BRADDOCK ST 'DT
24-003781	02/02/2024 09:42:	ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION	300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-003784	02/02/2024 09:54:	FRAUD FRAUD	100 BLOCK N EAST LN
24-003786	02/02/2024 09:56:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-003789	02/02/2024 10:20:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
24-003795	02/02/2024 11:06:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-003801	02/02/2024 11:22:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	FOX DR/ SCOTT ST
24-003809	02/02/2024 12:09:	FRAUD FRAUD	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

24-003810	02/02/2024 12:12:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-003813	02/02/2024 12:48:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003814	02/02/2024 12:57:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	300 BLOCK SHERIDAN AVE
24-003820	02/02/2024 13:46:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-003824	02/02/2024 14:08:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-003826	02/02/2024 14:41:	FRAUD FRAUD	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
24-003827	02/02/2024 14:43:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-003828	02/02/2024 14:48:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	700 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-003829	02/02/2024 14:49:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-003833	02/02/2024 15:54:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	900 BLOCK KINZEL DR
24-003838	02/02/2024 16:23:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-003840	02/02/2024 16:27:	LARCENY LARCENY	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003842	02/02/2024 16:34:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	900 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE

24-003843	02/02/2024 16:47:	DUI DUI	00 BLOCK WEEMS LN
24-003845	02/02/2024 17:14:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC <i>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</i>	CITY LIMITS/ PAPERMILL RD
24-003846	02/02/2024 17:25:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-003847	02/02/2024 17:27:	OPEN WINDOW/DOOR OPEN WINDOW/DOOR	2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-003855	02/02/2024 18:47:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
24-003856	02/02/2024 18:59:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-003857	02/02/2024 19:02:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003860	02/02/2024 19:11:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	PARKVIEW AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY I
24-003861	02/02/2024 19:27:	BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS	JACKSON AVE/ N LOUDOUN ST
24-003865	02/02/2024 19:46:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	JACKSON AVE/ PENNSYLVANIA AVE
24-003866	02/02/2024 19:49:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	VAN FOSSEN ST/ VIRGINIA AVE
24-003867	02/02/2024 19:51:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-003870	02/02/2024 20:10:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

24-003875	02/02/2024 20:30:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-003883	02/02/2024 21:14:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-003887	02/02/2024 21:24:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003891	02/02/2024 21:39:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD
24-003896	02/02/2024 21:56:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DRUG CASE	400 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
24-003897	02/02/2024 22:14:	BURGLARY - DELAYED BURGLARY - DELAYED	300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-003898	02/02/2024 22:35:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	BRIDGEFORTH DR/ E CORK ST
24-003899	02/02/2024 22:44:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	500 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-003900	02/02/2024 22:53:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

47

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 2/5/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency